

Mayor Joshua A. Garcia

City of Holyoke

Lisa A. Ball, Esq.

City Solicitor

Kathleen E. Degnan, Esq. Jane L. Mantolesky, Esq. Michael D. Bissonnette, Esq. Jeanne A. Liddy, Esq. Mary E. Gotham, Paralegal

March 27, 2024

VIA EMAIL Clerk_EAB@epa.gov Emilio Cortes Clerk of the Board Environmental Appeals Board US Environmental Protection Agency Washington, DC 20460

RE: City of Holyoke Dept. of Public Works Appeal No: NPDES 24-01 Permit Number: MA 0101630

Dear Clerk Cortes:

Pursuant to your invitation dated March 18, 2024, the City of Holyoke elects to participate in the ADR program provided by the Agency.

It is my understanding that upon agreement of the parties to engage in ADR, all proceedings in the matter will be stayed pending the results.

Very truly yours, Lisa A. Ball City Solicitor

City of Holyoke Law Department

20 KOREAN VETERANS PLAZA • CITY HALL ANNEX, SUITE 204 • HOLYOKE, MASSACHUSETTS 01040-5019 PHONE: (413) 322-5580• EMAIL: Solicitor@holyoke.org

Birthplace of Volleyball